To view the TE Energy website:
Installation Instructions
EPP-2844-INT-9/16
Raychem Low voltage
Straight Joints 1 kV
four-core and five-core
polymeric insulated cables
without armour

150
a b
l l150
A
Reference line
Cable jacket
Insulation
Reference linecut remove
Table 1 Dimensions according to DIN 47640
Joint Type Cross-
section
Cutback
dimensions
a b
(mm2) (mm) (mm)
LJSU-4X01.5-016-NEWLEC 1.5 – 16 150 80
LJSU-4X010-050-NEWLEC 10 – 50 200 95
LJSU-4X035-150-NEWLEC 35 – 100 350 160
LJSU-4X095-300-NEWLEC 95 – 300 450 210
LJSU-5X01.5-016-NEWLEC 1.5 – 16 150 80
LJSM-4X010-050-NEWLEC 10 – 50 200 95
LJSM-4X035-150-NEWLEC 35 – 150 350 160
LJSM-4X095-240-NEWLEC 95 – 240 450 210
LJSM-5X004-016-NEWLEC 4 – 16 150 80
LJSM-5X010-050-NEWLEC 10 – 50 250 110
1
EN
b
a